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The follow report is based on active, verified participants of the cohort that completed their User Profile
between January 1, 2023 and October 1, 2023.

Site All Participants All Modules Completed, at any time or order All Modules Completed Before Verification No BL Module Reminders
HealthPartners 1952 1508 60 1130
Henry Ford Health System 1219 837 15 718
Kaiser Permanente Colorado 1872 1343 425 1429
Kaiser Permanente Georgia 697 411 117 586
Kaiser Permanente Hawaii 634 434 122 567
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 2021 1377 416 1678
Marshfield Clinical Health System 911 760 73 573
Sanford Health 554 421 110 317
University of Chicago Medicine 1093 774 61 653
a Note: No BL Module Reminders would mean either the participant
completed all modules before the first reminder, or they have
no been in the study long enough to have received a first BL
Module Reminder.
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Table 1. Overall Completion Status of BL Surveys, by Site

Baseline Completion Status
All Surveys Completed Some Surveys Completed No Surveys Completed Total

Site
HealthPartners 1,508 (77.3%) 313 (16.0%) 131 (6.7%) 1,952 (100.0%)
Henry Ford Health System 837 (68.7%) 238 (19.5%) 144 (11.8%) 1,219 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Colorado 1,343 (71.7%) 380 (20.3%) 149 (8.0%) 1,872 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Georgia 411 (59.0%) 198 (28.4%) 88 (12.6%) 697 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Hawaii 434 (68.5%) 124 (19.6%) 76 (12.0%) 634 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 1,377 (68.1%) 450 (22.3%) 194 (9.6%) 2,021 (100.0%)
Marshfield Clinical Health System 760 (83.4%) 105 (11.5%) 46 (5.0%) 911 (100.0%)
Sanford Health 421 (76.0%) 86 (15.5%) 47 (8.5%) 554 (100.0%)
University of Chicago Medicine 774 (70.8%) 187 (17.1%) 132 (12.1%) 1,093 (100.0%)

Total 7,865 (71.8%) 2,081 (19.0%) 1,007 (9.2%) 10,953 (100.0%)

Table 2. Number of Modules Completed Before Verification by Baseline Completion Status

Baseline Completion Status
All Surveys Completed Some Surveys Completed No Surveys Completed Total

Modules
Four 1,399 (100.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1,399 (100.0%)
Three 139 (86.9%) 21 (13.1%) 0 (0.0%) 160 (100.0%)
Two 375 (83.3%) 75 (16.7%) 0 (0.0%) 450 (100.0%)
One 1,285 (70.2%) 545 (29.8%) 0 (0.0%) 1,830 (100.0%)
Zero 4,667 (65.6%) 1,440 (20.2%) 1,007 (14.2%) 7,114 (100.0%)

Total 7,865 (71.8%) 2,081 (19.0%) 1,007 (9.2%) 10,953 (100.0%)

Table 3. The Number of Survey Modules Completed, by Site

Completed Modules
Zero One Two Three Four Total

Site
HealthPartners 131 (6.7%) 129 (6.6%) 60 (3.1%) 124 (6.4%) 1,508 (77.3%) 1,952 (100.0%)
Henry Ford Health System 144 (11.8%) 92 (7.5%) 43 (3.5%) 103 (8.4%) 837 (68.7%) 1,219 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Colorado 149 (8.0%) 171 (9.1%) 81 (4.3%) 128 (6.8%) 1,343 (71.7%) 1,872 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Georgia 88 (12.6%) 86 (12.3%) 32 (4.6%) 80 (11.5%) 411 (59.0%) 697 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Hawaii 76 (12.0%) 58 (9.1%) 25 (3.9%) 41 (6.5%) 434 (68.5%) 634 (100.0%)
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 194 (9.6%) 180 (8.9%) 103 (5.1%) 167 (8.3%) 1,377 (68.1%) 2,021 (100.0%)
Marshfield Clinical Health System 46 (5.0%) 43 (4.7%) 22 (2.4%) 40 (4.4%) 760 (83.4%) 911 (100.0%)
Sanford Health 47 (8.5%) 40 (7.2%) 12 (2.2%) 34 (6.1%) 421 (76.0%) 554 (100.0%)
University of Chicago Medicine 132 (12.1%) 69 (6.3%) 26 (2.4%) 92 (8.4%) 774 (70.8%) 1,093 (100.0%)

Total 1,007 (9.2%) 868 (7.9%) 404 (3.7%) 809 (7.4%) 7,865 (71.8%) 10,953 (100.0%)
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Table 4. The Number of Survey Modules Completed by the Baseline Completion Status

Basleine Completion Status
All Surveys Completed Some Surveys Completed No Surveys Completed Total

Completed Modules
Zero 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1,007 (100.0%) 1,007 (100.0%)
One 0 (0.0%) 868 (100.0%) 0 (0.0%) 868 (100.0%)
Two 0 (0.0%) 404 (100.0%) 0 (0.0%) 404 (100.0%)
Three 0 (0.0%) 809 (100.0%) 0 (0.0%) 809 (100.0%)
Four 7,865 (100.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 7,865 (100.0%)

Total 7,865 (71.8%) 2,081 (19.0%) 1,007 (9.2%) 10,953 (100.0%)
Note: These percentages are by row.
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Table 5. Number of Baseline Survey Reminders Emails by Number of Survey Modules Completed

Completed Modules
Zero One Two Three Four Total

Latest Number of Contacts
0 450 (5.9%) 425 (5.6%) 220 (2.9%) 381 (5.0%) 6,175 (80.7%) 7,651 (100.0%)
1 49 (5.1%) 38 (3.9%) 14 (1.4%) 33 (3.4%) 835 (86.2%) 969 (100.0%)
2 144 (17.1%) 110 (13.1%) 30 (3.6%) 94 (11.2%) 464 (55.1%) 842 (100.0%)
3 29 (12.5%) 28 (12.1%) 12 (5.2%) 29 (12.5%) 134 (57.8%) 232 (100.0%)
4 15 (17.2%) 19 (21.8%) 10 (11.5%) 12 (13.8%) 31 (35.6%) 87 (100.0%)
5 73 (22.1%) 61 (18.5%) 30 (9.1%) 65 (19.7%) 101 (30.6%) 330 (100.0%)
6 247 (29.3%) 187 (22.2%) 88 (10.5%) 195 (23.2%) 125 (14.8%) 842 (100.0%)

Total 1,007 (9.2%) 868 (7.9%) 404 (3.7%) 809 (7.4%) 7,865 (71.8%) 10,953 (100.0%)
Note: Those who complete all baseline modules before verification or have not been in the cohort long enough will have received no

reminders, or 0 contacts. These percentages are by row.
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Table 6. Basline Module Completion Relative to Number of Module Completion Reminders
Sent

Email Reminders Sent Number of Participants
Completed Before 1st Reminder 1399 (17.79%)
Completed Between Reminders 1 and 2 665 (8.46%)
Completed Between Reminders 2 and 3 464 (5.9%)
Completed Between Reminders 3 and 4 134 (1.7%)
Completed Between Reminders 4 and 5 31 (0.39%)
Completed Between Reminders 5 and 6 101 (1.28%)
Completed after 6 emails 5070 (64.47%)
Total 7864 (100%)

This table counts only those that have completed all four baseline modules.

Table 7. The Distribution of Email Reminders Sent to All Participants in Four Buckets: All BL Modules,
Some BL Modules, One Module, or No Modules

Completed Modules
Zero One Two Three Four Total

Completion Buckets
None 1,007 (100.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1,007 (100.0%)
One 0 (0.0%) 868 (100.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 868 (100.0%)
Some 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 404 (33.3%) 809 (66.7%) 0 (0.0%) 1,213 (100.0%)
All 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 7,865 (100.0%) 7,865 (100.0%)

Total 1,007 (9.2%) 868 (7.9%) 404 (3.7%) 809 (7.4%) 7,865 (71.8%) 10,953 (100.0%)
Note: Those who complete all baseline modules before verification or have not been in the cohort long enough will have received no

reminders, or 0 contacts. These percentages are by row.
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Table 8. Distrubution of Email Reminders by Bucket

Buckets Min Q1 Median Mean SD Q3 Perc.90 Perc.95 Max
None 0 0 2 2.3 2.5 5 6 6 6
One 0 0 1 2.1 2.5 5 6 6 6
Some 0 0 1 2.2 2.6 5 6 6 6
All 0 0 0 0.5 1.1 0 2 2 6
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